Privacy Policy

1. Introduction

Device Tracker: Air Find App was created by Wyattawn Nunez. We value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal data. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your information when you use our application and services.

2. Information We Collect

2.1 Personal Information

Account Information: When you create an account, we may collect your name, email address, and password.

Device Information: We collect information about your device, including device model, operating system, and unique device identifiers.

Location Data: With your consent, we collect and process location data from your device to provide location-based services.

2.2 Non-Personal Information

Usage Data: We collect information about how you use our app, such as the features you use and the time spent on Device Tracker: Air Find App.

Cookies and Tracking Technologies: We use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your experience and gather data about how you interact with Device Tracker: Air Find App.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

To Provide and Improve Services: To operate, maintain, and improve Device Tracker: Air Find App and services.

To Communicate with You: To send you updates, notifications, and other information related to your account and our services.

To Personalize Your Experience: To tailor the content and features you see based on your preferences and usage.

To Ensure Security: To protect your information and maintain the security of Device Tracker: Air Find App and services.

To Comply with Legal Obligations: To comply with applicable laws and regulations.

4. Sharing Your Information

We do not sell, trade, or rent your personal information to third parties. We may share your information in the following circumstances:

With Service Providers: We may share information with third-party service providers who help us operate Device Tracker: Air Find App and provide our services.

For Legal Reasons: We may disclose your information if required by law or in response to valid requests by public authorities.

With Your Consent: We may share your information with your consent or at your direction.

5. Data Security

We implement a variety of security measures to protect your personal information. However, no method of transmission over the Internet or electronic storage is 100% secure, so we cannot guarantee absolute security.

6. Your Rights

You have the following rights regarding your personal data:

Access: You can request a copy of the personal data we hold about you.

Correction: You can request that we correct any inaccurate or incomplete data.

Deletion: You can request that we delete your personal data, subject to certain exceptions.

Objection: You can object to the processing of your personal data under certain conditions.

Restriction: You can request that we restrict the processing of your personal data.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

8. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy or our data practices, please contact us at:

Email: wyattawnnunez@hotmail.com

By using Device Tracker: Air Find App, you acknowledge that you have read and understood this Privacy Policy. Thank you for trusting Device Tracker: Air Find App with your personal information.